# CH \$240.00 870749

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sure Fit, Inc.		06/27/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sure Fit Home Products, LLC	
Street Address:	8000 Quarry Road	
City:	Alburtis	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18011	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87074937	GRIP FIT TECHNOLOGY BY SURE FIT	
Registration Number:	4914778	FORMFIT TECHNOLOGY BY SURE FIT	
Registration Number:	4332225	SURE FIT	
Registration Number:	3725361	FURNITURE FRIEND	
Registration Number:	3772748	PATIO ARMOR	
Registration Number:	3028573	THE 10-MINUTE MAKEOVER	
Registration Number:	3043711	SURE FIT	
Serial Number:	87323600	LOUNGE & GO	
Serial Number:	86286564	FURNITURE ARMOR	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3107884471

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-788-4400

**Email:** janie.freedman@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel Fisher c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel Fisher

REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0530

900413570

SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Fisher/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2017

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SURE FIT HOME PRODUCTS LLC - DE - IncorporationFormation Filing#page1.tif source=SURE FIT HOME PRODUCTS LLC - DE - IncorporationFormation Filing#page2.tif source=SURE FIT HOME PRODUCTS LLC - DE - Certificate of Status#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0531





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SURE FIT HOME

PRODUCTS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY

OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 12:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

4768067 8100V SR# 20174968011

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Dunes & many surmary and

Authentication: 202798344

Date: 06-28-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0532 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:32 PM 06/27/2017
FILED 12:32 PM 06/27/2017
SR 20174968011 - File Number 4768067

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# SURE FIT HOME PRODUCTS, LLC

Pursuant to Chapter 18, Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned, being authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation, hereby testifies as follows:

**FIRST:** The name of the limited liability company is Sure Fit Home Products, LLC (the "Company").

**SECOND:** The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, DE 19808. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

**THIRD:** The Company is formed for the object and purpose of, and the nature of the business to be conducted and promoted by the Company is, engaging in any lawful act or activity for which limited liability companies may be formed under the Act and engaging in any and all activities necessary or incidental to the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned shall have caused this Certificate of Formation to be executed this 22nd day of June 2017.

/s/ Scott Cutrow

By: Scott Cutrow Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0533



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SURE FIT HOME PRODUCTS, LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SURE FIT HOME PRODUCTS, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

4768067 8300
SR# 20175072279
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**RECORDED: 07/17/2017** 

Authentication: 202823049

Date: 07-03-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0534